respectively. For further details, see “The Issue” and “Issue Structure” on pages 84 and 411, respectively.

Objects of the Issue

The Net Proceeds are proposed to be utilised towards the following objects:

(₹ in million)

Particulars Estimated amount^

Capital expenditure for fit-outs in the Proposed Centers   731.16

Repayment and/or pre-payment, in full or part, of certain borrowings availed by our Company

including redemption of non-convertible debentures

 350.00

General corporate purposes  192.63*

Net Proceeds 1,273.79

*The amount to be utilised for general corporate purposes shall not exceed 25% of the Gross Proceeds.

^ Subject to finalisation of Basis of Allotment

For further details, see “Objects of the Issue” on page 126.

Aggregate pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding of our Promoters and the members of our Promoter Group

The aggregate pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding of our Promoters and members of our Promoter Group as on the date

of this Prospectus is set out below:

S. No. Name of the Shareholder

Pre-Issue Equity Share capital Post-Issue Equity Share capital

No. of Equity

Shares held

% of paid-up

Equity Share

capital

No. of Equity

Shares held

% of paid-up Equity

Share capital#

Promoters

1.  Parth Naimeshbhai Shah 6,198,880 9.30  6,198,880 6.87

2.  Rushit Shardulkumar Shah 6,198,880 9.30 6,198,880 6.87

3.  Umesh Satishkumar

Uttamchandani

6,198,880 9.30  6,198,880 6.87

4.  Jaimin Jagdishbhai Shah Nil Nil Nil Nil

5.  Pranav Niranjan Pandya Nil Nil Nil Nil

6.  Amisha Jaimin Shah Nil Nil Nil Nil

7.  Kruti Pranav Pandya Nil Nil Nil Nil

8.  Dev Information

Technology Limited

14,605,210 21.90 14,605,210 16.19

Promoter Group (other than our Promoters)

 32

S. No. Name of the Shareholder

Pre-Issue Equity Share capital Post-Issue Equity Share capital

No. of Equity

Shares held

% of paid-up

Equity Share

capital

No. of Equity

Shares held

% of paid-up Equity

Share capital#

Nil

Total 33,201,850 49.80  33,201,850  36.80

#Subject to completion of the Issue and finalization of Allotment.

Shareholding of our Promoters, the members of our Promoter Group and additional top 10 Shareholders as at

Allotment

The aggregate pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding, of each of our Promoters, members of our Promoter Group and additional

top 10 Shareholders (apart from Promoters and Promoter Group) is set forth below:

S.

No.

Pre-Issue shareholding as at the date of the Price

Band advertisement
Post-Issue shareholding as at Allotment^

Shareholders

No. of

Equity

Shares

Shareholding

(in %)

At the lower end of the